

Before : Shri. P. A. Jagdale,
Officer on Special Duty,
With Testamentary Department
Date :- 26th September, 2025

FOR HEARING :

106. TP/2860/2025
(AMH20230041340C202
500046)

with

CTS(L)/24795/2025
(AMH20230043552C202
500010)

with

WILL/1103/2025

P. C. : Shri. Sameer Logade a/w Shri. Shabbir Bagasrawale
Ld. Advocate for the Petitioner

Shri.. M. A. Dhorajiwala Ld. Advocate for the
Caveator

1. From CIS, it appears that the caveat and affidavit in support of the caveat is filed. Hence, the petition is removed from the Board. **The office to follow provisions of the Bombay High Court (OS) Rules 1980, in this regard.**

2. Removed from the board.

26.09.2025

Officer on Special Duty,
with Testamentary Department